
Colorado (16-3) -vs- Kansas State (12-5)
01/16/82 at Manhattan, Kan.

 
 

 
 
Colorado 71

Kansas State 76

Date: 01/16/82
Attendance: 2450
Site: Manhattan, Kan.
Referees: Robinson, Benson
Notes: Big Eight Championships - Championship Game

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Colorado 31 40 71
Kansas State 43 33 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 VanGoor, Lisa * 32 5-12 0-0 5-6 0-4 4 5 0 0 1 0 15
12 Hiemstra, Diane * 35 7-12 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 2 14
21 Hoehing, Julie * 34 3-7 0-0 2-2 0-6 6 2 0 2 0 1 8
13 McKinley, Ann * 18 4-8 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 8
35 Welch, Laurie * 27 3-11 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 2 1 2 6
43 Hook, Gail 29 3-6 0-0 6-8 0-10 10 3 2 2 0 0 12
23 Holwerda, Kris 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
11 Abendroth, Julie 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
33 Kenyon, Kim 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-62 0-0 15-19 0-31 31 22 6 11 2 5 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-62   45.2 % 0-0   NaN 15-19   78.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Gary, Priscilla * 38 9-22 0-0 5-6 0-4 4 3 5 0 0 0 23
03 Romstad, Tammie * 21 8-13 0-0 4-6 0-10 10 5 0 1 0 0 20
01 Gilmore, Barbara * 34 5-11 0-0 3-4 0-5 5 3 0 4 1 2 13
02 Hughes, Shelly * 37 3-8 0-0 2-4 0-11 11 2 2 0 0 0 8
05 Sloan, Betsy * 36 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 4 2 0 1 2
09 Weinreis, Dee 15 2-4 0-0 2-4 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0 6
08 Roise, Jean 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
07 Bonner, Angie 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 2
06 Schreiber, Erin 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-70 0-0 16-24 0-51 51 19 13 13 1 3 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-70   42.9 % 0-0   NaN 16-24   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Colorado 31

Kansas State 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 VanGoor, Lisa 32 5-12 0-0 5-6 0-4 4 5 0 0 1 0 15
12 Hiemstra, Diane 35 7-12 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 2 14
21 Hoehing, Julie 34 3-7 0-0 2-2 0-6 6 2 0 2 0 1 8
13 McKinley, Ann 18 4-8 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 8
35 Welch, Laurie 27 3-11 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 2 1 2 6
43 Hook, Gail 29 3-6 0-0 6-8 0-10 10 3 2 2 0 0 12
23 Holwerda, Kris 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
11 Abendroth, Julie 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
33 Kenyon, Kim 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-62 0-0 15-19 0-31 31 22 6 11 2 5 71
45.2 % NaN 78.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Gary, Priscilla 38 9-22 0-0 5-6 0-4 4 3 5 0 0 0 23
3 Romstad, Tammie 21 8-13 0-0 4-6 0-10 10 5 0 1 0 0 20
1 Gilmore, Barbara 34 5-11 0-0 3-4 0-5 5 3 0 4 1 2 13
2 Hughes, Shelly 37 3-8 0-0 2-4 0-11 11 2 2 0 0 0 8
5 Sloan, Betsy 36 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 4 2 0 1 2
9 Weinreis, Dee 15 2-4 0-0 2-4 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0 6
8 Roise, Jean 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
7 Bonner, Angie 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 2
6 Schreiber, Erin 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-70 0-0 16-24 0-51 51 19 13 13 1 3 76
42.9 % NaN 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Colorado 40

Kansas State 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 VanGoor, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Hiemstra, Diane 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hoehing, Julie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 McKinley, Ann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Welch, Laurie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Hook, Gail 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Holwerda, Kris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Abendroth, Julie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kenyon, Kim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Gary, Priscilla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Romstad, Tammie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Gilmore, Barbara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Hughes, Shelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Sloan, Betsy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Weinreis, Dee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Roise, Jean 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Bonner, Angie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Schreiber, Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


